

## **RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS, it is the intent of <u>Robstown Independent School District</u> (Name of Entity)

to join and participate in the TEXAS 20 Purchasing Cooperative, Education Service Center, Region 20.

WHEREAS, authority for this commitment is authorized by Article 791.011 Inter-local Cooperation Act as amended and would allow for substantial savings to be realized by volume purchasing of specific commercial and/or USDA commodity items.

BE IT RESOLVED, that Robstown Independent School District (Name of Entity)

Board of Trustees hereby joins in and elects to participate in the TEXAS 20 Purchasing Cooperative being organized and administered by the Education Service Center, Region 20.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Robstown Independent School District (Name of Entity)

Board of Trustees hereby authorizes its CEO/Authorized Representative to execute such documents as are appropriate and necessary to implement the Entity's participation in said TEXAS 20 Purchasing Cooperative.

We certify the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the resolution duly adopted by

Robstown Independent School Dist	trict	, of	Robstown	, Texas. In
(Name of Entity)			(City)	
witness thereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) this _	8	day of	April	, (yr.) <u>2023</u> .

CEO/AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE:

CEO/AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE: Dr. Marc Puig, Superintendent

Name of person in charge of Food Service: Eva Cisneros

E-Mail: eva.cisneros@robstownisd.net

Phone: 361-767-6600

Address: 801 N. First Street, Robstown, TX 78380

1314 Hines Avenue San Antonio, Texas 78208-1899 www.esc20.net